3.01  ANNUAL RENTAL  

LESSEE agrees to pay to LESSOR in legal money of the United States of America 

annually for the use and occupancy of the leased premises during the first year of this 

lease, an initial annual rental in the amount of $104,114.23 (ONE HUNDRED FOUR 

THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FOURTEEN DOLLARS AND SEVENTY SIX 

CENTS), payable in equal monthly installments of $8,676.23 (EIGHT THOUSAND SIX 

HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX DOLLARS AND TWENTY THREE CENTS) paid in 

advance on the first day of each month of the initial term of this lease. Notwithstanding 

anything to the contrary, the monthly rental obligation shall change annually thereafter in 

accordance with the requirements of Section 2.01 (c) and (d) above.